• In addition to the above seats, 10% supernumerary seats shall be available for students 

belonging to other University. 

How to Apply: 

Candidate needs to fill the application form with all required details and upload required documents 

online on SAMARTH Portal available at the University Website. An application fees of Rs.1,500/- 

(Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred only) for Un-Reserved/OBC(NCL)/EWS Category 

candidates. Rs.750/- (Rupees Seven Hundred & Fifty only) for SC/ST Category Candidates of Goa. 

Candidates from PwD Category are exempted from the payment of application fees. 

Steps for filling up of the Online Application Form: